Specifications – GQA Series 1/37Dec. 3, 2019 v2.3
Features
 Size – 60.6mm x 49.5 mm x 12.7 mm
(2.39 in. x 1.95 in. x 0.5 in.) – flanged
base plate
 Through hole pins 4.57mm tail length
 Up to 120W of output power
 Negative logic on/off

of demanding environments.
Specifications – GQA Series 2/37Dec. 3, 2019 v2.3
Ordering information:
Product
Identifier
Package
Size
Platform
Input
Voltage
Output
Current/
Power
Output
Units
Main
Output
Voltage
# of
Outputs
Feature Set
Indicator
Screening
Indicator
G Q A 2W 004 A 280 V - 007 - R
G-series
Quarter
brick
A series
2W -
09-36V
24 –
18-36
005 - 5
010 - 10
A –
Amps
W –
Watts
480 - 48
280 – 28
240 – 24
150 - 15
120 – 12
050 – 5
V–
Single
007 –
Standard
R-RoHS

Potting
3KV
isolation
Case &
Potting
007 X X X
N07 X X X
0P7 X X X X
NP7 X X X X
Product Offering:
Code Vin Vout Iout (A)
Maximum Output
Power (W)
Remote
Sense
GQA24003A480V-007-R 18-36 48 2.5 120 No
GQA2W004A280V-007-R 9-36 28 4.28 120 No
GQA2W005A240V-007-R 9-36 24 5 120 No
GQA2W008A150V-007-R 9-36 15 8 120 Yes
GQA2W010A120V-007-R 9-36 12 10 120 Yes
GQA2W024A050V-007-R 9-36 5 24 120 Yes
Specifications – GQA Series 3/37Dec. 3, 2019 v2.3
Mechanical Specification: (with flange)
Dimensions are in mm [in]. Unless otherwise specified tolerances are:
x.x [x.xx]  0.5 [0.02] , x.xx [x.xxx]  0.25 [0.010]

Isolation Voltage
--- 1500 Vdc Input to Output
--- 2250 Vdc Input to Output (-NP7)
--- 3000 Vdc Input to Output (-0P7) option
--- 1500 Vdc Baseplate to Input or Output
--- 2250 Vdc Baseplate to Input or Output (-0P7, -NP7)
Storage Temperature -55 125 ˚C
Operating Temperature Range (Tc)
-40 105* ˚C
Measured at the location specified in the thermal
measurement figure. Maximum temperature varies
with model number, output current, and module
orientation – see curve in thermal performance
section of the data sheet.
Specifications – GQA Series 9/37Dec. 3, 2019 v2.3
GQA24002A480V: 48V, 2.5A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 46.6 48 49.5 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 46.1 48 49.9 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

mV
di/dt = 0.1A/uS, Vin=Vin,nom; load step
from 50% to 75% of Io,max
Output Voltage Overshoot during startup --- --- 5 % Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max,Tc=25˚C
Switching Frequency --- 270 --- kHz Fixed
Output Over Voltage Protection --- 54 --- V
External Load Capacitance 0 --- 1000& uF
Isolation Capacitance --- 0.01 --- uF
Isolation Resistance 10 --- --- MΩ
Ra 61.9 kΩ Required for trim calculation
Rb 6.19 kΩ Required for trim calculation
* Engineering estimate
& Contact TDK-Lambda for applications that require additional capacitance or very low esr
Specifications – GQA Series 10/37Dec. 3, 2019 v2.3
Electrical Characteristics:
GQA24003A480V: 48V, 2.5A Output
80
82
84
86

18 21 24 27 30 33 36
D
e
ra
ti
n
g
F
a
c
to
r
Line Voltage (V)
Specifications – GQA Series 13/37Dec. 3, 2019 v2.3
Electrical Data:
GQA2W004A280V: 28V, 4.2A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 27.16 28 28.84 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 26.88 28 29.12 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

u
tp
u
t
V
o
lta
g
e
(V
)
Output Current (A)
Vin = 10V Vin = 24V Vin = 32V
Specifications – GQA Series 16/37Dec. 3, 2019 v2.3
Thermal Performance:
GQA2W004A280V-007: 28V, 4.28A Output
GQA2W004A280V maximum output current vs. baseplate
temperature
GQA2W004A280V-007 thermal measurement location
– top view

O
u
tp
u
t
C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
Temperature (°C)
Specifications – GQA Series 17/37Dec. 3, 2019 v2.3
GQA2W005A240V: 24V, 5A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 23.28 24 24.72 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 23.04 24 24.96 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36
D
e
ra
ti
n
g
F
a
c
to
r
Line Voltage (V)
Specifications – GQA Series 21/37Dec. 3, 2019 v2.3
Electrical Data:
GQA2W008A150V: 15V, 8A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 14.55 15 15.45 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 14.4 15 15.6 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36
D
e
ra
ti
n
g
F
a
c
to
r
Line Voltage (V)
Specifications – GQA Series 25/37Dec. 3, 2019 v2.3
Electrical Data:
GQA2W010A120V: 12V, 10A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 11.64 12 12.36 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 11.54 12 12.48 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

u
tp
u
tV
o
lt
a
g
e
(V
)
Output Current (A)
Vin = 10V Vin = 24V Vin = 32V
Specifications – GQA Series 28/37Dec. 3, 2019 v2.3
Thermal Performance:
GQA2W010A120V-007: 12V, 10A Output
0
2
4
6

10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36
D
e
ra
ti
n
g
F
a
c
to
r
Line Voltage (V)
Specifications – GQA Series 29/37Dec. 3, 2019 v2.3
Electrical Data:
GQA2W024A050V-007: 5V, 24A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 4.85 5 5.15 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 4.8 5 5.2 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and